ATB® 2026 Heavy Truck & Trailer Catalog
Web Page: www.truckbox.com                            2026 American Truckboxes, LLC.                          Made in USA                       Page 5
SF – Step Frame Boxes - Aluminum Single Drop & Bottom Open Door
   Note: Box door is available in: Standard = Smooth (S), Diamond Tread (T) or Mirror (M) - Coded or change end of part number.
No.
Model Number
Material
Body/Door Height
(in.)
Depth
(in.)
Width
(in.)
Door Opening
Height (in.)
Door Opening
Width (in.)
Door
Open
Hinge
Dim
“B” (in) Weight
(lb.)
1. A-SF51-152324D-S .125 Smooth 15 23 24 7.0 18.0 Drop 13-5/8 42
2. A-SF51-152330D-S .125 Smooth 15 23 30 7.0 24.0 Drop 13-5/8 51
3. A-SF51-212330D-S .125 Smooth 21 23 30 13.0 24.0 Drop 19-5/8 56
4. A-SF51S-153024D-S .125 Smooth 15 30 24 7.0 18.0 Drop 13-5/8 69
5. A-SF51S-153030D-S .125 Smooth 15 30 30 7.0 24.0 Drop 13-5/8 75
6. A-SF51S-213030D-S .125 Smooth 21 30 30 13.0 24.0 Drop 19-5/8 90
7. A-SF51S-273034D-S .125 Smooth 27 30 34 19.0 28.0 Drop 25-5/8 110
9. A-SF51S-153024D-M .125 Smooth/16g SS 15 30 24 7.0 18.0 Drop 13-5/8 71
10. A-SF51S-153030D-M .125 Smooth/16g SS 15 30 30 7.0 24.0 Drop 13-5/8 78
11. A-SF51S-213030D-M .125 Smooth/16g SS 21 30 30 13.0 24.0 Drop 19-5/8 94
12. A-SF51S-273034D-M .125 Smooth/16g SS 27 30 34 19.0 28.0 Drop 25-5/8 116
13. A-SF51S-153024T-S .125 Smooth 15 30 24 10.0 18.0 Top 13-5/8 69
14. A-SF51S-153030T-S .125 Smooth 15 30 30 10.0 24.0 Top 13-5/8 75
15. A-SF51S-213030T-S .125 Smooth 21 30 30 16.0 24.0 Top 19-5/8 90
16. A-SF51S-273034T-S .125 Smooth 27 30 34 22.0 28.0 Top 25-5/8 116
Step frame boxes are super heavy duty, medium capacity and offer easy
access from side of truck. Boxes can be mounted to truck frame with L-
channel bolt-on mount brackets. These boxes are perfect for storing your
equipment, like chains, binder, straps, tarps or your personal gear or tools.
Truck boxes are available in different sizes and can be ordered custom
size. All AMERICAN TRUCKBOXES boxes are designed and built to
keep your equipment safe and secure.
Description
• An engineered aluminum construction
• Fully seam welded on all seams and corners
• Stainless steel continuous hinge on full length of door
• Fully concealed rain gutter with automotive weather seal
• Lockable SS Dolphin Tail HD adjustable T-handle latch
• Corners are gusseted for added strength and durability
• Strut grip steps (S) or no steps
• Aircraft-type nylon coated door cable
• Mounting kit not included: (Kits Av. = M3050C (add 20lbs. to weight)
Mirror Finish
Tread Door Finish